
UMG

Ultimate Media Group
2006 N. Sepulveda Blvd. Suite 754
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

The Clover Ivy Library



ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
Stephen Baldwin, Pete
Postlethwaite, Sadie Frost
Director:
George Sluizer
Producer:
George Sluizer, David
Pupkewitz, Phil Alberstat

Year:
1996
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
118
Genre: 
Thriller, Crime

CRIMETIME

Bobby Mahon is an actor playing a notorious serial killer
on prime-time television. The show becomes a hit, which
encourages the real-life murderer on whom it's based, to
go on a spree to make it on screen.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

CYPHER
Cast:
Jeremy Northam, Lucy
Liu, Nigel Bennett
Director:
Vincenzo Natali
Producer:
Paul Federbush, Wendy
Grean, Hunt Lowry

An unsuspecting, disenchanted man finds himself
working as a spy in the dangerous, high-stakes world of
corporate espionage. Quickly getting way over-his-head,
he teams up with a mysterious femme fatale.

IMDb Link

Page 1

Year:
2002
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
96
Genre: 
Thriller, Sci-Fi

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0115976/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0284978/?ref_=ttpl_ov


ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
Jake Gyllenhaal, Jena
Malone, Drew Barrymore
Director:
Richard Kelly
Producer:
Sean McKittrick, Nancy
Juvonen, Adam Fields

Year:
2001
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
113
Genre: 
Thriller, Sci-Fi, Drama

DONNIE DARKO

After narrowly escaping a bizarre accident, a troubled
teenager is plagued by visions of a man in a large rabbit
suit who manipulates him to commit a series of crimes.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

Cast:
Channing Tatum, Terrence
Howard, Luis Guzman
Director:
Dito Montiel
Producer:
Kevin Misher

FIGHTING

In New York City, a young counterfeiter is introduced to
the world of underground street fighting by a seasoned
scam artist, who becomes his manager on the bare-
knuckling brawling circuit.

IMDb Link

Page 2

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0246578/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_2_nm_6_in_0_q_donni
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1082601/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_4_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_fighting


ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
Gina Carano, Ewan
McGregor, Michael
Fassbender
Director:
Steven Soderbergh
Producer:
Kevin Misher

Year:
2011
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
93
Genre: 
Action, Thriller, Drama

HAYWIRE

A black ops super soldier seeks payback after she is
betrayed and set up during a mission.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

Cast:
Jan-Michael Vincent,
Heather Thomas, Tony
DeGuide
Director:
John Stewart
Producer:
James Dixon, Tom
Bradshaw, David Glasser

Year:
1993
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
92
Genre: 
Thriller

HIDDEN OBSESSION

A divorced TV anchorwoman on vacation in her remote
country home is stalked by a psycho who kills strippers.

IMDb Link

Page 3

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1506999/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_haywire
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0107110/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_hidden%2520obs


ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
Henry Cavill, Mickey
Rourke, John Hurt
Director:
Tarsem Singh
Producer:
Gianni Nunnari, Mark
Canton, Ryan Kavanaugh

Year:
2011
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
110
Genre: 
Action, Fantasy

IMMORTALS

Theseus is a mortal man chosen by Zeus to lead the fight
against the ruthless King Hyperion, who is on a rampage
across Greece to obtain a weapon that can destroy
humanity.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

Cast:
Gerard Butler, Jamie Foxx,
Leslie Bibb
Director:
F. Gary Gray
Producer:
Lucas Foster, Gerard Butler,
Alan Siegel, Mark Gill

LAW ABIDING CITIZEN

A frustrated man decides to take justice into his own
hands after a plea bargain sets one of his family's killers
free.

IMDb Link

Page 4

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1253864/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_immortals
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1197624/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_4_nm_0_in_0_q_law%2520abiding%2520citizen


ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
Bradley Cooper, Anna Friel,
Abbie Cornish
Director:
Neil Burger
Producer:
Leslie Dixon, Scott Kroopf,
Ryan Kavanaugh

Year:
2011
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
105
Genre: 
Thriller

LIMITLESS

A mysterious pill that enables the user to access 100% of
his brain's abilities transforms a struggling writer into a
financial wizard, but it also puts him in a new world with
many dangers.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

Cast:
Nicholas Cage, Ron
Perlman, Claire Foy
Director:
Dominic Sena
Producer:
Charles Roven, Alex Gartner

Year:
2011
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
95
Genre: 
Action, Adventure, Fantasy

SEASON OF THE WITCH

14th-century knights transport a suspected witch to a
monastery, where monks deduce that her powers could
be the source of the Black Plague.

IMDb Link

Page 5

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1219289/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_limitless
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0479997/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_season%2520of%2520the%2520witch


SHARK NIGHT
Cast:
Sara Paxton, Dustin
Milligan, Chris Carmack
Director:
David R. Ellis
Producer:
Chris Briggs, Mike Fleiss,
Lynette Howell

Year:
2011
Type: 
Feature
Min:
90
Genre: 
Thriller, Action

A weekend at a lake house in the Louisiana Gulf turns into
a nightmare for seven vacationers as they are subjected
to shark attacks.

IMDb Link

ACTION/THRILLER

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

Cast:
Eric Balfour, Donald Faison,
Scottie Thompson
Director:
Colin Strause, Greg Strause
Producer:
Kristian Andresen, Liam
O’Donnell

Year:
2010
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
92
Genre: 
Action, Sci-Fi, Thriller

SKYLINE

Strange lights descend on the city of Los Angeles, drawing
people outside like moths to a flame where an
extraterrestrial force threatens to swallow the entire
human population off the face of the Earth.

IMDb Link

Page 6

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1633356/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_7_nm_1_in_0_q_shark%2520night
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1564585/?ref_=ttpl_ov


ACTION/THRILLER

Cast:
Jang Dong-gun, Kate
Bosworth, Geoffrey Rush
Director:
Sngmoo Lee
Producer:
Barrie M. Osborne, Lee Joo-
Ick, Michael Peyser

Year:
2010
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
100
Genre: 
Action, Drama, Fantasy

THE WARRIOR’S WAY

A warrior-assassin is forced to hide in a small town in the
American Badlands after refusing a mission.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

Page 7

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1032751/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_warrior%27s%2520way


COMEDY

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

AMOR VERTICAL
Cast:
Jorge Perugorria, Silvia
Aguila, Susana Perez
Director:
Arturo Sotto Diaz

Year:
1997
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
100
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

The architecture student Estela (Silvia Aguila) makes a
suicide attempt after her plans for solving Havana's
housing shortage are rejected. This brings her into
contact with earthy, cynical hospital nurse Ernesto (Jorge
Perugorria).

IMDb Link

BEDROOMS & HALLWAYS
Cast:
Kevin McKidd, Julie Graham,
Simon Callow
Director:
Rose Troche
Producer:
Dorothy Berwn, Ceci Dempsey

Year:
1998
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
92
Genre: 
Comedy, Romance

At the suggestion of a straight friend, gay man Leo joins a
men's group, where he causes some upsets by declaring
his attraction to one of its members.

IMDb Link

Page 8

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0118611/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0126810/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_1_nm_0_in_0_q_bedrooms%2520and%2520hallways


COMEDY

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

BLUE COLLAR 
COMEDY TOUR 

Cast:
Jeff Foxworthy, Bill Engvall,
Ron White
Director:
C.B. Harding

Year:
2003
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
105
Genre: 
Comedy, Documentary

The comedic stylings of four sort-of famous funnymen are
brought to the big screen courtesy of this 2002
documentary.

IMDb Link

BLUE JUICE 
Cast:
Ewan McGregor, Catherine
Zeta-Jones, Sean Pertwee
Director:
Carl Prechezer
Producer:
Simon Relph

Year:
1995
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama, Romance

JC thinks surfing is everything. His girlfriend Chloe wants
him to settle down. When he decides to go surfing one
night with friends from London, she throws JC out.
Surfing or Chloe?

IMDb Link

Page 9

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0330069/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_blue%2520collar%2520comedy
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0112537/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_blue%2520juice


COMEDY

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

GIRLS TOWN
Cast:
Lili Taylor, Guillermo Diaz,
Bruklin Harris
Director:
Jim McKay
Producer:
Lauren Zalaznick

Year:
1996
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

A look at a group of girl friends coming-of-age during their
senior year of high school in urban America.

IMDb Link

GRIND
Cast:
Adam Brody, Joey Kern, Mike
Vogel
Director:
Casey La Scala
Producer:
Bill Gerber, Hunt Lowry, Casey
La Scala

Year:
2003
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
105
Genre: 
Comedy, Sport

Four skaters follow their idol on his summer tour in an
attempt to get noticed, get sponsored, and become stars
themselves.

IMDb Link

Page 10

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0116418/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_girl%27s%2520town
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0338077/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_grind


COMEDY

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

HONEST
Cast:
James Cosmo, Peter Facinelli,
Deepak Chopra
Director:
David A. Stewart
Producer:
Keith Northrop, Dick Clement,
Ian La Frenais

Year:
2000
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
110
Genre: 
Comedy, Crime,
Romance

The film is an edgy black comedy set in swinging London
in the Late 60s. The All Saints girls play three street wise
sisters who head ‘up West’ to rob and generally cause
trouble.

IMDb Link

JUDY MOODY AND THE
NOT BUMMER SUMMER

Cast:
Jordana Beatty, Heather
Graham, Parris Mosteller
Director:
John Schultz
Producer:
Sara Siegel-Magness, Gary
Magness, Bobbi Sue Luther

Year:
2011
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
91
Genre: 
Comedy, Family

Third grader Judy Moody sets out to have the most
thrilling summer of her life.

IMDb Link

Page 11

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0192126/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_7_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_honest
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1547230/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_3_nm_5_in_0_q_judy%2520moody


COMEDY

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

LOVE AND OTHER
CURIOSITIES

Cast:
Pilar Punzano, Rosa Mariscal,
Silvia Marso
Director:
Miguel Santesmases
Producer:
Mate Cantero, Stephane Sorlat

Year:
2001
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
99
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

Three sisters (Pilar Punzano, Rosa Mariscal, Silvia Marsó),
each of whom had a relationship with the same drug
abuser, deal with problems in their current love lives.

IMDb Link

MACGRUBER

Cast:
Will Forte, Kristen Wiig, Val
Kilmer
Director:
Jorma Taccone
Producer:
Lorne Michaels, John Goldwyn

Year:
2010
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
90
Genre: 
Comedy, Action

Former special operative MacGruber is called back into
action to take down his arch-enemy, Dieter Von Cunth,
who's in possession of a nuclear warhead and bent on
destroying Washington, D.C.

IMDb Link

Page 12

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0268926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_love%2520%2526%2520other%2520curio
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1470023/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_4_nm_4_in_0_q_macgruber


COMEDY

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

MATINEE
Cast:
John Goodman, Cathy
Moriarty, Simon Fenton
Director:
Joe Dante
Producer:
Michael Finnell

Year:
1993
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
99
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

The teenage son of a navy sailor newly stationed in Key
West gets some excitement with his friends when a small-
time film producer comes to town to premiere a kitschy
horror film during the Cuban Missile Crisis.

IMDb Link

MAYBE BABY
Cast:
Hugh Laurie, Joely
Richardson, Matthew
Macfadyen
Director:
Ben Elton, Hugh Laurie
Producer:
Phil McIntyre

Year:
2000
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
104
Genre: 
Comedy, Romance

A comedy about a couple (Hugh Laurie and Joely
Richardson) who are trying to conceive a child.

IMDb Link

Page 13

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0107529/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby


COMEDY

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

METROLAND
Cast:
Christian Bale, Lee Ross, Emily
Watson
Director:
Philip Saville
Producer:
Andrew Bendel

Year:
1997
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
101
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

The sudden reappearance of his best friend Toni, after a
ten year absence, causes Chris to remember his past, to
question some of his lifestyle decisions and to re-evaluate
his life and marriage to Marion.

IMDb Link

THE REBOUND
Cast:
Catherine Zeta-Jones, Justin
Bartha, Andrew Cherry
Director:
Bart Freundlich
Producer:
Bart Freundlich, Mark Gill,
Robert Katz, Tim Perrell

Year:
2009
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
95
Genre: 
Comedy, Romance

In New York City, a single mom captivates her new
neighbor, a much younger man.

IMDb Link

Page 14

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0119665/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt1205535/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_the%2520rebound


COMEDY

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

SOMEONE ELSE’S 
AMERICA

Cast:
Tom Conti, Jose Ramon
Rosario, Anibal O. Lleras
Director:
Goran Paskaljevic
Producer:
Helga Bahr, Antoine de
Clermont-Tonnerre

Year:
1993
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
96
Genre: 
Comedy, Dark Comedy

This tale take place in a bar. The Spanish Alonso and his
blind mother run this place. Bay, who is Alonso’s friend
live here too. This story tells something about Alonso and
Bay and the “American Dream”.

IMDb Link

STUCK WITH 
EACH OTHER

Cast:
Tyne Daly, Richard Crenna,
Roscoe Lee Browne
Director:
Georg Stanford Brown
Producer:
Georg Stanford Brown,
Edward Gold

Year:
1989
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
95
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

Two luckless New Yorkers, a salesman (Richard Crenna)
and a secretary (Tyne Daly), report to the office one
morning to discover that their boss has dropped dead--
leaving behind an open safe containing $964,000 that he
isn't supposed to have.

IMDb Link

Page 15

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0114494/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_1_nm_0_in_0_q_someone%2520else%27s%2520america
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0098401/?ref_=ttpl_ov


COMEDY

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

TAKE ME HOME 
TONIGHT

Cast:
Topher Grace, Anna Faris, Dan
Fogler
Director:
Michael Dowse
Producer:
Ryan Kavanaugh, Jim
Whitaker, Susan Bowen

Year:
2011
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
97
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama, Romance

Four years after graduation, an awkward high school
genius uses his sister's boyfriend's Labor Day party as the
perfect opportunity to make his move on his high school
crush.

IMDb Link

TRIXIE

Cast:
Emily Watson, Dermot
Mulroney, Nick Nolte
Director:
Alan Rudolph
Producer:
James McLindon, Robert
Altman

Year:
2000
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
116
Genre: 
Comedy, Crime, Mystery

An eccentric, unconventional woman whose naive
aspirations to rise from her job as a security guard to full-
fledged private eye lead her into a tangled PL: mess.

IMDb Link

Page 16

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0810922/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_take%2520me%2520home%2520
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0162711/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_3_tt_3_nm_5_in_0_q_trixie


COMEDY

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

TWO THOUSAND
AND NONE

Cast:
John Tuturro, Oleg Kisseliov,
Katherine Borowitz
Director:
Arto Paragamian
Producer:
Arnie Gelbart

Year:
2000
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
94
Genre: 
Comedy, Drama

A paleontologist is diagnosed with a fatal brain disease
and, rather than falling into a depression, explodes into
life.

IMDb Link

WELCOME TO
COLLINWOOD

Cast:
George Clooney, Sam
Rockwell, William H. Macy
Director:
Anthony Russo, Joe Russo
Producer:
James McLindon, Robert
Altman

Year:
2002
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
86
Genre: 
Comedy, Crime

Cosimo gets a plan for a huge job from his cellmate. He
asks his woman to find a patsy for his bungled car theft,
offering $15,000. Suddenly, seven are involved.

IMDb Link

Page 17

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0218800/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_2000%2520and%2520none
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0271259/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_welcome%2520to%2520collin


COMEDY

THE YOUNG 
POISONER’S HANDBOOK

Cast:
Hugh O’Conor, Antony Sher,
Tobias Arnold
Director:
Benjamin Ross
Producer:
Sam Taylor

Year:
2002
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
86
Genre: 
Comedy, Crime

This film is based on a true story about a British teenager
who allegedly poisoned family, friends, and co-workers.
Graham is highly intelligent, but completely amoral.
Something of a social misfit, he is fascinated by morbid
subjects such as poisons and murder.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

Page 18

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0206926/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_maybe%2520baby
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0115033/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_the%2520young%2520poi


DRAMA

ANIMALS AKA ANIMALS
WITH THE TOLLKEEPER

Cast:
Tim Roth, Mili Avital, Rod
Steiger, John Tuturro
Director:
Michael Di Jiacomo
Producer:
Gabrielle Tana, Richard
Dooley, Rainer Mockert

Year:
1998
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
103
Genre: 
Drama, Romance

While looking for paradise, a cab driver suddenly falls in
love.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

BELA DONNA

Cast:
Natasha Henstridge,
Eduardo Moscovis, Sophie
Ward
Director:
Fabio Barreto
Producer:
Lucy Barreto, Luiz Carlos
Barreto

Year:
1998
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
111
Genre: 
Drama, Romance

An American couple moves to the Brazilian state of Ceará
in 1939, as the husband is looking for oil, but his beautiful
wife soon falls in love with a rude fisherman.

IMDb Link

Page 19

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0118621/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_3_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_animals%2520with%2520the%2520
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0120505/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_1_nm_0_in_0_q_bella%2520donna%25201998


DRAMA

COUNTRY
Cast:
Jack Reynor, Lisa Harrow,
Marcella Plunkett
Director:
Kevin Liddy
Producer:
David Collins, Jack
Armstrong, Rod Stoneman

Year:
2000
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
92
Genre: 
Drama

In 1970s rural Ireland, 12-year-old Jack lives a quiet life on
a farm with his widowed father and older brother. When
his lively aunt arrives, buried secrets from the past
resurface, threatening their newfound happiness.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

CROOKED EARTH
Cast:
Temuera Morrison,
Lawrence Makoare, Jamie
Passier-Armstrong
Director:
Sam Pillsbury
Producer:
Robin Scholes

Year:
2001
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
100
Genre: 
Drama

A Maori and his rebellious younger brother become
locked in a bitter struggle over the fate of their tribal land.

IMDb Link

Page 20

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0264499/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_2_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_country%25202000
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0251032/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_6_nm_2_in_0_q_crooked%2520earth


DRAMA

DEAR JOHN
Cast:
Channing Tatum, Amanda
Seyfried, Richard Jenkins
Director:
Lasse Hallstrom
Producer:
Marty Bowen, Wyck Godfrey,
Ryan Kavanaugh

Year:
2010
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
108
Genre: 
Drama, Romance

A romantic drama about a soldier who falls for a
conservative college student while he's home on leave.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

FRANKIE STARLIGHT
Cast:
Matt Dillon, Anne Parillaud,
Gabriel Byrne
Director:
Michael Lindsay-Hogg
Producer:
Noel Pearson

Year:
1995
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
101
Genre: 
Drama, Romance, War

A writer with dwarfism shares the story of his
unconventional, though not altogether bad, upbringing
as his mother struggled to raise him in the mid-20th
century with help from a surrogate father.

IMDb Link

Page 21

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0989757/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_dear%2520john
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0113107/?ref_=ttpl_ov


DRAMA

THE GOVERNESS
Cast:
Jonathan Rhys Meyers,
Minnie Driver, Tom
Wilkinson
Director:
Sandra Goldbacher
Producer:
Sally Hibbin, Sarah Curtis

Year:
1998
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
115
Genre: 
Drama, Romance

When the father of privileged Rosina da Silva violently
dies, she decides to pass herself off as a gentile and finds
employment with a family in faraway Scotland. Soon she
and the family father, Charles, start a passionate secret
affair.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

THE HEART OF ME
Cast:
Helena Bonham Carter, Paul
Bettany, Mark Williams
Director:
Thaddeus O’Sullivan
Producer:
David M. Thompson, Steve
Christian, Tracey Scoffield

Year:
2002
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
96
Genre: 
Drama, Romance

1930’s London. Two sisters - Madeleine and Dinah - One
marries Rickie, the other falls in love with him. He begins
an affair which is to have repercussions throughout their
lives.

IMDb Link

Page 22

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0120687/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_7_nm_1_in_0_q_governess
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0301390/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_heart%2520of%2520me


DRAMA

THE OLD MAN WHO 
READ LOVE STORIES

Cast:
Richard Dreyfuss, Hugo
Weaving, Timothy Spall
Director:
Rolf de Heer
Producer:
Ernst Goldschmidt, Michelle
de Broca, Julie Ryan

Year:
2001
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
115
Genre: 
Drama, Adventure

A man is forced to confront a dangerous female jaguar
and his own past through the sacrificial killing of the
beast he has grown to love.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

A PRICE ABOVE RUBIES

Cast:
Renee Zellweger,
Christopher Eccleston,
Julianna Margulies
Director:
Boaz Yakin
Producer:
Lawrence Bender, John
Penotti

Year:
1998
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
117
Genre: 
Drama, Romance

This movie is about a young woman who is married to a
devout Jew and the problems that trouble their marriage
because of her wanting something more out of her life.

IMDb Link

Page 23

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0223832/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_3_nm_0_in_0_q_old%2520man%2520who%2520read%2520love%2520stories
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0120793/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_1_nm_0_in_0_q_price%2520above%2520rubies


DRAMA

A REASONABLE MAN
Cast:
Gavin Hood, Nigel
Hawthorne, Janine Eser
Director:
Gavin Hood
Producer:
Gavin Hood, Paul Raleigh

Year:
1999
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
103
Genre: 
Drama, Crime, Mystery

With issues of his own, an ex-army officer-turned-lawyer
defends an impoverished young cowherd of killing a
baby.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

Page 24

TANGO
Cast:
Mia Maestrol, Miguel Angel
Sola, Cecilia Narova
Director:
Carlos Saura
Producer:
Juan Carlos Codazzi, Carlos
Mentasti, Luis A. Scalella

Year:
1998
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
115
Genre: 
Drama, Musical

Mario Suarez is a forty-something tango artist, whose
wife Laura has left him. He leaves his apartment and
starts preparing a film about tango.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0178860/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_a%2520reasonable%2520man
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0120274/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_tango%25201998


DRAMA

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

TITANIC TOWN
Cast:
Julie Walters, Ciaran Hinds,
Nuala O’Neill
Director:
Carlos Saura
Producer:
George Faber, Charles
Pattinson

Year:
1998
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
100
Genre: 
Drama

A Belfast, Northern Ireland housewife takes up the peace
cause, which causes her family trouble with I.R.A.
sympathizers.

IMDb Link

Page 25

VICIOUS CIRCLES
Cast:
Ben Gazzara, Jerome Davis,
Carolyn Lowery
Director:
Sandy Whitelaw
Producer:
Barry Barnholtz, Jonathan
Karlsen

Year:
1997
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
100
Genre: 
Drama/Thriller

When a young man is arrested for dealing drugs, his
girlfriend tries to help him out by making some big money
as a member of an exclusive group of prostitutes.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0127319/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_titanic%2520town
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0120446/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_1_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_vicious%2520circles


DRAMA

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

WHITE OLEANDER
Cast:
Michelle Pfeiffer, Renee
Zellweger, Robin Wright
Director:
Peter Kosminsky
Producer:
E.K. Gaylord II, Kristin
Harms, Patrick Markey

Year:
2002
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
109
Genre: 
Drama

A teenager journeys through a series of foster homes after
her mother goes to prison for committing a crime of
passion.

IMDb Link

Page 26

A WALK TO REMEMBER
Cast:
Mandy Moore, Shane West,
Peter Coyote, Daryl Hannah
Director:
Adam Shankman
Producer:
Denise Di Novi, Hunt Lowry

Year:
2002
Type: 
Feature
Min: 
101
Genre: 
Drama, Romance

Two North Carolina teens, Landon Carter and Jamie
Sullivan, are thrown together after Landon gets into
trouble and is sentenced to perform community service.

IMDb Link

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0283139/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_1_nm_7_in_0_q_white%2520oleander
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0281358/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_7_nm_1_in_0_q_a%2520walk%2520to%2520remember


HORROR

THE LAST HOUSE 
ON THE LEFT

Cast:
Garret Dillahunt, Monica
Potter, Tony Goldwyn
Director:
Dennis Iliadis
Producer:
Wes Craven, Sean S.
Cunningham

Year:
2009
Type: 
Feature
Min:
113
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

After kidnapping and brutally assaulting two young
women, a gang unknowingly finds refuge at a vacation
home belonging to the parents of one of the victims: a
mother and father who devise an increasingly gruesome
series of revenge tactics.

IMDb Link

CO
M

EDY
HO

RRO
R

DRA
M

A
A

CTIO
N

/THRILLER

MY SOUL TO TAKE

Cast:
Max Thieriot, John
Magaro, Denzel Whitaker
Director:
Wes Craven
Producer:
Wes Craven, Anthony
Katagas, Iya Labunka

Year:
2010
Type: 
Feature
Min:
107
Genre: 
Horror, Thriller

A serial killer returns to his hometown to stalk seven
children who share the same birthday as the date he was
allegedly put to rest.

IMDb Link

Page 27

https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0844708/?ref_=ttpl_ov
https://www.imdb.com/title/tt0872230/?ref_=nv_sr_srsg_0_tt_8_nm_0_in_0_q_my%2520soul%2520to%2520take


INDEX

B

Bedrooms and Hallways ..........................8
Bella Donna..............................................19
Blue Collar Comedy Tour..........................9
Blue Juice..................................................9

D

Dear John................................................21
Donnie Darko............................................2

H

Haywire.....................................................3
Heart of Me..............................................22
Hidden Obsession....................................3
Honest.....................................................11

J

Judy Moody.............................................11

M

Macgruber................................................12
Matinee.....................................................13
Maybe Baby..............................................13
Metroland.................................................14
My Soul to Take........................................27

R

Rebound, The............................................14
Reasonable Man, A....................................24

S

Season of the Witch...................................5
Shark Night................................................6
Skyline.......................................................6
Someone Else’s America.........................15
Stuck With Eachother..............................15

T

Take Me Home Tonight...........................16
Tango.......................................................24
Titanic Town............................................25
Trixie........................................................16
Two Thousand and None........................17

W

Warrior’s Way, The....................................7
Walk to Remember, A..............................26
Welcome to Collinwood..........................17
White Oleander........................................26

A

Amor Vertical.............................................8
Animals....................................................19

F

Fighting.....................................................2
Frankie Starlight.....................................21

I

Immortals..................................................4

C

Country.....................................................20
Crimetime...................................................1
Crooked Earth..........................................20
Cypher (AKA Company Man)......................1

G

Girls Town................................................10
Governess, The........................................22
Grind........................................................10

L

Last House on the Left............................27
Law Abiding Citizen..................................4
Limitless....................................................5
Love and Other Curiosities.....................12

V
Vicious Circles..........................................25

Y

Young Poisoner’s Handbook, The...........18

P

Price Above Rubies..................................23

O

Old Man Who Read Love Stories, The.....23


